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RESERVATIONS IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the various types of reservations presently in practice in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs);

(b) whether the present system adversely affects the existing strength of the students;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon;

(d) whether the KVs have also proposed to set up exclusive schools for disabled at various regions in the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified for setting up of the same; and

(f) the time by which the said schools are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) For Kendriya Vidyalayas in civil sector (except those meant for para military forces), the percentages of reservation of seats for SC/ST are equal to the percentage of SC/ST population in the State subject to the minimum of 15% for SC and 7.5% for ST and limited to 50% overall. 3% seats are horizontally reserved for physically challenged children.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) & (f) Do not arise.
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